TC1070
TC1071
TC1187
 TC1070/1071/1187-1
EVALUATION
KIT
AVAILABLE
© 2001 Microchip Technology Inc.      DS21353A

(IOUT = 300mA) data sheet.
PIN CONFIGURATION
ORDERING INFORMATION
                          Output                                 Junction
Part No.         Voltage **(V)    Package  Temp. Range
TC1070VCT     Adjustable           5-Pin SOT-23A*    – 40°C to +125°C
TC1071VCT     Adjustable           5-Pin SOT-23A* – 40°C to +125°C
TC1187VCT     Adjustable           5-Pin SOT-23A* – 40°C to +125°C
TC1015EV           Evaluation Kit for CMOS LDO Family
NOTE: *5-Pin SOT-23A is equivalent to the EIAJ (SC-74A)
** Other output voltages available. Please contact Microchip
Technology for details
NOTE: *5-Pin SOT-23A is equivalent to the EIAJ (SC-74A)
TC1070
TC1071
TC1187
(5-Pin SOT-23A*)
TOP VIEW1 3
5 4
2
SHDN
ADJ
GND
VOUT
VIN
C1
1µF
Shutdown Control
(from Power Control Logic)
TC1070
TC1071
TC1187
VIN
1
2
3 4
R2
R1
5VIN VOUT
ADJ
VOUT = VREF x [R1 + 1]
                R2
SHDN
GND
VOUT
2 TC1070/1071/1187-1   1/27/00
TC1070
TC1071
TC1187
50 mA, 100mA, and 150mA Adjustable

© 2001 Microchip Technology Inc.      DS21353A
TAPING FORM
� & � = part number code + temperature range and voltage
(V) TC1070 Code TC1071 Code TC1187 Code
Adjustable BA BB R9
� represents year and quarter code
� represents lot ID number
Thermal Shutdown Response of 5.0V LDO
Conditions: VIN = 6V,CIN = 0µF, COUT = 1µF
ILOAD was increased until temperature of die reached about 160°C, at which time
integrated thermal protection circuitry shuts the regulator off when die
temperature exceeds approximately 160°C. The regulator remains off until die
temperature drops to approximately 150°C.
VOUT
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
5-Pin SOT-23A
MARKING
User Direction of Feed User Direction of Feed
Device
Marking
Component Taping Orientation for 5-Pin SOT-23A (EIAJ SC-74A) Devices
Device
Marking
PIN 1
PIN 1
Standard Reel Component Orientation
TR Suffix Device
(Mark Right Side Up)
Reverse Reel Component Orientation
RT Suffix Device
(Mark Upside Down)
W
P
Package Carrier Width (W) Pitch (P) Part Per Full Reel Reel Size
5-Pin SOT-23A 8 mm 4 mm 3000 7 in
Carrier Tape, Number of Components Per Reel and Reel Size
11  TC1070/1071/1187-1   1/27/00
TC1070
TC1071
TC1187
50mA, 100mA, and 150mA Adjustable
CMOS LDOs with Shutdown
© 2001 Microchip Technology Inc.      DS21353A
PACKAGE DIMENSIONS
Dimensions: inches (mm)
5-Pin SOT-23A (EIAJ SC-74A)
.071 (1.80)
.059 (1.50)
.122 (3.10)
.098 (2.50)
.075 (1.90)
REF.
.020 (0.50)
.012 (0.30)
PIN 1
.037 (0.95)
REF.
.122 (3.10)
.106 (2.70)
.057 (1.45)
.035 (0.90)
.006 (0.15)
.000 (0.00)
.024 (0.60)
.004 (0.10)
10° MAX. .010 (0.25)
.004 (0.09)
12 TC1070/1071/1187-1   1/27/00
TC1070
TC1071
TC1187
50 mA, 100mA, and 150mA Adjustable
CMOS LDOs with Shutdown